
St. Marks NWR Upcoming Events – 2008-09 
850/925-6121            

http://www.fws.gov/saintmarks 
Thurs. May 1 - St. Vincent NWR hunt applications available. – visit 
www.fws.gov/saintvincent 
 
Sat. May 3 – Photo Class with volunteer Barney Parker – 9am -11am. 
 
Sat. May 17 – St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets – usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Sat. May 31 – Kid’s Fishing Clinic – open to ages 4-15. Free rod & reel to 
first 500 kids.  Wooley Park, Panacea, FL.  From 11 am – 3 pm  
 
Sun. June 1 - St. Marks NWR hunt applications available. – visit 
www.fws.gov/saintmarks. 
 
Sat. June 7 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker 
- 10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 
 
Sat. June 21 – St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets – usually 9 am – noon.. 
 
Sat. July 19 - St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets – usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Sat. Aug. 2 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker - 
10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 
 
Sat. Aug. 16 – St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets -  usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Mon. Aug. 25 – Deadline for St. Marks NWR hunt applications – visit 
www.fws.gov/saintmarks. 
 
Sat. Sept. 6 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker 
- 10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 



 
Sat. Sept. 20 -  23rd Annual Coastal Cleanup and Awareness Day - 9 am 
- 1 pm, featuring coastal cleanup activities, educational booths and 
usually free lunch and t-shirts.  3rd Annual Florida Lighthouse Day. 
 
Sat. Sept. 20 - St. Marks NWR Photo Club will help with Coastal 
Cleanup instead of the monthly meeting. 
 
Wed. Oct. 1 – All St. Vincent NWR hunt permits must be paid by today. 
  
Sat. Oct. 11 – National Wildlife Refuge Week – Family Discovery Day – 
follow the scavenger hunt map to collect goodies about refuges! 10 am – 
3 pm. Free entry to refuge. 
 
Sat. Oct. 18 – St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets -  usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Sat. Oct. 25 - 20th Annual Monarch Butterfly Festival - 10 am - 4 pm - 
lots of educational activities, booths, walks, talks, tours. 
 
Sat. Nov. 1 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker - 
10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 
 
Tues.  Nov. 4-Sat. Nov. 8 – Archery Hunt on the Panacea Unit for 
permitted hunters. 
 
Tues. Nov. 11 – Sat. Nov. 15 –Archery Hunt on the Wakulla Unit for 
permitted hunters. 
 
Sat. Nov. 15 - St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets -  usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Sat. Nov. 22 - Fall Bird and Wildlife Tours - with volunteer Don Morrow 
- 9 am and 1 pm vehicle tours.  Reservations required. 
 



Sat. Dec. 6 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker - 
10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 
 
Sat. Dec. 13 – Mon. Dec. 15– General Gun hunt on the Wakulla Unit for 
permitted hunters. General Gun hunt for mobility impaired hunters on 
the Buckhorn Creek area for permitted hunters. 
 
Sat. Dec. 13 – Early Winter Bird and Wildlife Tours - see description 
for Nov. 22. 
 
Fri. Dec. 19 – Sun. Dec. 21 – General Gun hunt on the Panacea Unit for 
permitted hunters. 
 
Sat. Dec. 20- St. Marks NWR Photo Club  – usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Dec. 26 – Jan. 4 – Small Game hunt on both the Wakulla and Panacea 
Units. Contact refuge office for permits. 
 
Sat. Jan. 3 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker - 
10 am - noon.  Reservations required. 
 
Sat. Jan. 19 - Winter Bird and Wildlife Tours  - see description for 
Nov. 22. 
 
Sat. Jan. 19 - St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets  – usually 9 am – noon.  
 
Sat. Feb. 7 – Wildlife Heritage Festival – enjoy the outdoors! 
Exhibitors and demonstrations promoting outdoor activities – fishing, 
hiking, birdwatching, photography, hunting and more! 
 
Sat. Feb. 7 - Wildlife Photography class with volunteer Barney Parker - 
10 am - noon.  Reservations required, $10 donation. 
 



Sat. Feb. 7 - Late Winter Bird and Wildlife Tours - see description for 
Nov. 17. 
 
Sat. Feb. 21 – St. Marks NWR Photo Club meets  – usually 9 am – noon.  
 
 
 


